JASON M. STANEK CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL ODOGWU OBI LINTON MINDY L. HERMAN



October 3, 2019

Revisions to COMAR 20.50.01, COMAR 20.50.02, COMAR 20.50.03, and COMAR 20.50.12

Administrative Docket **RM67**

NOTICE OF RULEMAKING SESSION

The Public Service Commission ("Commission") hereby gives notice that it will conduct a rulemaking session on Wednesday, November 6, 2019, beginning at 2:00 p.m. in the Frank O. Heintz Hearing Room, 16th Floor, William Donald Schaefer Tower, 6 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202. The purpose of the rulemaking session is to consider whether to finally adopt the proposed revisions to the Code of Maryland Regulations ("COMAR") 20.50.01, 20.50.02, 20.50.03, and 20.50.12, that were published for notice and comment in the Maryland Register dated August 30, 2019.

By Direction of the Commission,

/s/ David J. Collins

David J. Collins **Acting Executive Secretary**